

Reference: FOI.ICB-2223/175

Subject: Urgent Treatment Centres

*I can confirm that the ICB **does hold the information requested**; please see responses below:*

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. The number of Urgent Treatment Centres (UTCs) operating in the Integrated Care Board (ICB).	1
2. For each UTC in the ICB, please provide the date on which it opened.	The UTC at South Bristol NHS Community Hospital was opened in December 2019.
3. For each UTC in the ICB, please provide how many days between July 1, 2022, and January 22, 2023, the centre has been open.	The centre has been open every day
4. For each UTC in the ICB, please provide how many days between July 1, 2022, and January 22, 2023, the centre has been closed due to a lack of clinical staff.	0

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 30 January 2023 and has been approved for release by Lisa Manson, Director of Performance and Delivery for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.